

M.A.C.C -295 of 2020

Present :Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk

Order No.20

Dt 05.12.23

Today is fixed for further evidence .

O.P No-2/Insurance Company files hazira through Ld Advocate .

Claimant files a petition praying for time for further evidence on the ground
stated there in.

Copy served

Hd , considered.

The prayer is **allowed**.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **21.02.24** for further evidence.

Sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur