

M.A.C.C -295 of 2020

Present :Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk

Order No. 22

Dt 01.04.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

O.P /Insurence Company files haziran through Ld Advocate.

Claimant files haziran through Ld Advocate and also files one witness PW-1 Kartik Chandra Fadikar and also files DCF Rs 8,000/- (Rupees eight thousand ony), Let it be kept with the record.

The witness P.W-1 Kartik Chandra Fadikar is further cross examined in full and discharge.

No other witness produced by claimant.

Ld Advocate for the claimant prayer for time to adduced further evidence.

Heard, considered prayer is **allowed**.

Fix **20.05.24** for further evidence.

sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur