

**Present: Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, MACT cum ADJ, F.T.C-I, Tamluk**  
**MACC No.295 of 2020**

**Order No.23**

**Dated 20.05.2024.**

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Claimants files Ld. Advocate's hazira.

OP.N.2 files Ld. Advocate's hazira.

One witness namely, Matilal Maity is present with examination-in-chief.

The witness namely, Matilal Maity is further examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.2 and he is discharged.

The Ld. Advocate for the Claimants/Petitioners submits that he will not adduce any further evidence. Hence the evidence of the Claimants/Petitioners is closed.

Fix **16.07.2024** for OPW.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Judge, MACT ,  
ADJ, FTC-I, Tamluk.

Judge, MACT  
ADJ, FTC-I, Tamluk.