

M.A.C.C - 295 of 2020
CNR No- WBEM- 01-001898-2020

Present :Sri Mandip Saha Roy,JO Code No WB -00986, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 28 dated 18.12.24

Today is fixed for payment of D.C.F & O.P.W .

Claimant files hazira through Ld Advocate .

O.P No-2/Insurance company files a petition praying for time for O.P.W on the ground stated there in.

Hd , considered.

The prayer is **allowed**.

Hence the case be adjourned.

Fix **03.04.25** for payment of D.C.F & O.P.W as L/C & spl Chance.

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur